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         THE COMMUNICATION AND INFORMATION KEY 
2022-2023 

 
Good communication is often the key to resolving many issues, concerns 
and questions. In school, communication between parents, staff and 
students is very important. 
 
Toward this end, we have listed some key school personnel that may help 
you and your child receive the best education that is possible. 
 

STAFF 

 
 

SERVICE 
 

 

TELEPHONE 
 

   

EMAIL 
 

 

Mr. Chad 
Gleason 

Middle School 
Principal 

203-3600 
Ext. 3552 

cgleason@jerichoschools.org  

Ms. Sara 
Ballute-

Scianablo 

Middle School 
Assistant 
Principal 

203-3600 
Ext. 3270 

Sballute@jerichoschools.org 

Mr. Gregory 
Sloan 

HS and MS 
Director of 
Guidance 

203-3600 
Ext. 3260 

gsloan@jerichoschools.org  

Ms. Kerri 
Schmitt 
Grade 6 

Middle School 
Guidance 
Counselor 

203-3600 
Ext. 3274 

kschmitt@jerichoschools.org   

Ms. Meredith 
Richman 
Grade 7 

Middle School 
Guidance 
Counselor 

203-3600 
Ext. 3271 

mprichman@jerichoschools.org 

Ms. Eve 
Mangibin 
Grade 8 

Middle School 
Guidance 
Counselor 

203-3600 
Ext. 3271 

emangibin@jerichoschools.org  

Ms. Alison 
Brush 

 
 
 
 

Middle School 
Psychologist 

 
 
 
 

203-2600 
Ext. 3212 

 
 
 
 

abrush@jerichoschools.org 
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EMAIL 
 

 

Ms. Aisha 
Breland-
Henry 

 

Middle School 
Social Worker 

203-3600 
Ext. 3435 

abreland-henry@jerichoschools.org  

Ms. Regina 
Rosenfeld 

 

Middle School 
Nurse 

203-3600 
Ext. 3206 

rrosenfeld@jerichoschools.org  

Mr. John 
Mankowich 

 

Athletics and 
Team Sports 

203-3600 
Ext. 3249 

jmankowich@jerichoschools.org  

Ms. Jacqueline 
Caputo 

 
 

Guidance 
Counseling 

Center Secretary 

203-3600 
Ext. 3555 

jcaputo@jerichoschools.org  

 
 
 

 
 
 

“Working Together We Can Make A Difference” 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 


